of dividends from the Company's profit for the fiscal year 2024 was adopted at the Annual General Meeting  

of PATENTUS S.A.  held on 26th June 2025. Pursuant to the resolution adopted by the Annual General Meeting 

of PATENTUS S.A., the amount of PLN 7,375,000.00 (in words: seven million three hundred seventy-five 

thousand zlotys 00/100) was allocated for the dividend payment, which translates to a gross dividend payment  

of PLN 0.25 (in words: twenty-five groszy) per share. The number of shares entitled to the dividend  

equals to 29,500,000 units. The dividend applies to Company’s shares of all issues.